In order to obtain best reliability, it is important to install a heatsink correctly inside the panel, to reach an adequate thermal exchange
between the device and the surrounding air in natural convection conditions.
How to install it correctly:
Mount it vertically ( max. 10° inclination from the vertical axis)
• Vertical distance between a heatsink and the panel wall: 100 mm at leas.
• Horizontal distance between a heatsink and the panel wall: 20 mm at least.
• Vertical distance between two heatsinks: 300 mm at least.
• Horizontal distance between two heatsinks: 40 mm at least.

Rth = 0,56°C/W
(*)
HEAT SINKS -   ORDER CODE - AVAILABLE MODELS
10
0
126,6
10
0
126,6
10
0
126,6
CODE DESCRIPTION (dimensions HxLxP) for SSR type equipment
DIS-25G heatsink in extruded aluminium 100x24x65 GS 15/25A M4 screws for relay fixing DIN rail
mounting
DIS-25GD heatsink in extruded aluminium 100x35x54 GS ≤ 40A / GD M4 screws for relay fixing DIN rail
mounting
DIS-40G heatsink in extruded aluminium 100x35x100 GS ≤ 40A / GD40A M4 screws for relay fixing DIN rail
mounting
DIS-50G heatsink in extruded aluminium 100x60x100 GS ≤ 50A / GT / GQ M5 screws for relay fixing DIN rail
mounting
DIS-60G heatsink in extruded aluminium 100x80x100 GS ≤ 50A / GT / GQ
DIS-90G heatsink in extruded aluminium 100x126x100 GS ≤ 50A / GT / GQ
DIS-908 heatsink in extruded aluminium 80x126x100 GZ
DIS-910 heatsink in extruded aluminium 100x126x100 GZ
DIS-25G-1M heatsink in extruded aluminium for group
mounting SSR, with DIS-25G profile
DIS-40G-1M heatsink in extruded aluminium for group
mounting SSR, with DIS-40G profile
DIS-50G-1M heatsink in extruded aluminium for group
mounting SSR, with  DIS-50G profile
DIS-60G-1M heatsink in extruded aluminium for group
mounting SSR, with  DIS-60G profile
DIS-90G-1M heatsink in extruded aluminium for group
mounting SSR, with  DIS-90G profile
MOV (metal-oxide-varistor) is an overvoltage protection device which improves the reliability  of solid state relays when functioning
SOLID STATE RELAy
ACCESSORIES

code
Fuse holder
order code
Notes
GS-L5 / GTS-L5 /
GTS-L4-5 45
230
440 5A 10x38 FUS-06-L PF-10x38 plug-in
GS-L10 / GTS-L10 /
GTS-L4-10 100
230
440 10A 10x38 FUS-10-L PF-10x38 plug-in
GS-L15 / GTS-L15 /
GTS-L4-15  180
230
440 15A 10x38 FUS-16-L PF-10x38 plug-in
GS-T 10 / GTS-T 10 72 230 10A 10x38 FUS-010 PF-10x38 plug-in
GS-T 20 / GTS-T 20 315 230 25A 10x38 FUS-025 PF-10x38 plug-in
GS-T 25 / GTS-T 25 315  230 25A 10x38 FUS-025 PF-10x38 plug-in
GQ / GS-L / GTS-L / GTS-T / GTS / GS / GTD / GTT / GTF (single-phase with antiparallel thyristor or Triac)
Relay i^2t Nominal
voltage
Fuse Dimensions
(mm)
Fuse
order
code
Fuse holder
order code
Notes
GQ / GTS / GS 15 450
230
480 16A 10x38 FUS-016 PF-10x38 plug-in
GTS / GS / GTT /
GQ / GT / GTD 25
GTF25
645
450
230
480
600 25A 10x38 FUS-025 PF-10x38 plug-in
GTS / GS / GTT / GT /
GTD 40 1010
230
480 40A 14x51 FUS-040 PF-14x51 plug-in
GTF40 / GTF50 1800
480
600 50A 22x58 FUS-050 PF-22x58 plug-in
GTS / GS / GTT /
GQ / GT 50
GTF60 6600
230
480
600 63A 22x58 FUS-063 PF-22x58 plug-in
GTS / GS / GTT /
GT 60
GTF75 6600
230
480
600 80A 22x58 FUS-080 PF-22x58 plug-in
GTS / GS / GTT /
GT 75 8000
230
480 80A 22x58 FUS-080 PF-22x58 plug-in
GTS / GS / GTT /
GQ / GT 90
GTF90 11200
230
480
600 100A 22x58 FUS-100 PF-22x58 plug-in
GTS / GS / GTT /
GT 120
GTF120 11200
230
480
600 125A
size
0-0-0-TN/80
100x51x30 FUS-125N PF-DIN no plug-in
 ORDER CODE - AVAILABLE MODELS
FUSES
FUS-06-L
FUS-10-L

code
Fuse holder
order code
Notes
GZ 10A 100 400 10A 10x38  FUS-10-L PF-10x38 plug-in
GTZ, GZ 25A
450
645
400
480 25A 12x32  FUS-025  PF-10x38 plug-in
GTZ, GZ 40A  1010
480
600 40A 14x51  FUS-040  PF-14x51 plug-in
GTZ, GZ 55A 6600
480
600 63A 22x58 FUS-063 PF-22x58 plug-in
W21X / W312 / W401 (single-phase with antiparallel thyristor)
Relay i^2t Nominal
voltage
Fuse Dimensions
(mm)
Fuse
order
code
Fuse holder
order code
Notes
W21x / W312 25A 1800 660 50A 22x58 FUS-050 in the product plug-in
W21x / W312 40A 11200 660 63A 22x58 FUS-063 in the product plug-in
W21x 75A 14450 660 100A 22x58 FUS-100 in the product plug-in
W21x 100A 86200 660 250A 27x60 FUS-250 in the product plug-in
W21x 150A 86200 660 250A 27x60 FUS-250 in the product plug-in
W21x 250A 200000 660 450A - FUS-450N - no plug-in
W21x 400A 1125000 660 630A - FUS-630N - no plug-in
W21x 600A 1125000 660 900A - FUS-900N - no plug-in
W401 40A 11200 460 63A 22x58 FUS-063 in the product plug-in
W401 100A 86200 460 250A 27x60 FUS-250 in the product plug-in
GTF >120 / GFW  (with antiparallel thyristor)
Relay i^2t Nominal
voltage
Fuse Dimensions
(mm)
Fuse
order
code
Fuse holder
order code
Notes
GFW40 10000
480
600 80A
SI 000 DIN80
100x39x20 FUS-080 S in the product plug-in
GFW60 12000
480
600 125A
SI 000 DIN80
100x39x20 FUS-125 S in the product plug-in
GFW100 18000
480
600 160A
SI 000 DIN80
100x39x20 FUS-160 S in the product plug-in
GTF150
GFW150 125000
480
600 200A
SI 000 DIN80
100x39x20 FUS-200 S in the product plug-in
GTF200
GFW200 320000
480
600 450A
SI 000 DIN80
100x65x30 FUS-450 S in the product plug-in
GTF250
GFW250 320000
480
600 450A

ACCESSORIES
CONNECTORS
 ORDER CODE
Code Description
MORS1 Two-pin spring connector, plug-in, for GQ control signal
MORS2 Two-pin double spring connector, plug-in, for GQ control signal
MORS3 Two-pin screw connector, plug-in, for GQ control signal
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Series of connectors for Geflex inputs/outputs/power supply
 ORDER CODE
Available for GTF25-120A
Connettore a nove pin per alimentazione e controllo (J1) COUT4-9
Available for  GTF>120A
Connettore a quattro pin per uscite (J1) COUT4-4
Connettore a tre pin per alimentazione (J2) CSIG4-3
Connettore a quattro pin per ingresso digitale (J3) CSIG4-4
Connettore a quattro pin per ingresso analogico (J4) COUT4-4
Connettore a due pin per tensione di linea (J8) CSIG2
Available for  GFW
Connettore a nove pin per uscite di allarme e raffreddamento  (J1) COUT4-9
Connettore a tre pin per alimentazione (J2) CSIG4-3
Connettore a quattro pin per ingressi digitali (J3) CSIG4-4
Connettore a otto pin per ingressi analogici ausiliari (J4) CSIG4-8
Connettore a quattro pin per ingresso analogico di comando (J5) COUT4-4
Connettore a quattro pin per ingresso analogico principale (J6) COUT4-4
Connettore a due pin per alimentazione ventola (J7) CSIG4-2
Connettore a due pin per tensione di linea (J10) CSIG2
CONNECTORS FOR
INPUTS / OUTPUTS
GTF and GFW